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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 41

 27,624 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,823 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,902 

(62)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,840 

 13,294 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,780 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 992 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 864 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DUPRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HAWARD KUNSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERANCE M. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GOLD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,955 

Unrecorded  885 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 42

 25,562 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,723 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 39 FEDERAL

 431 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,755 

(39)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,716 

 19,553 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,749 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 369 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,313 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGHLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,007 

Unrecorded  709 

Assembly District 43

 31,659 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,919 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 FEDERAL

 581 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,225 

(66)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,159 

 23,434 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,380 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 578 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,108 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MONGAATEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,519 

Unrecorded  640 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 44

 41,350 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,369 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 214 FEDERAL

 812 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,745 

(214)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,531 

 26,745 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,669 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 648 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,705 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE E. VERDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COASKEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAIDA G MILWURM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDEDIAH HARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SAIBFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATITICIA A. JENNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY ARNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GARBARD (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZKHOK MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,814 

Unrecorded  717 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 45

 22,131 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,384 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 367 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,923 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,882 

 5,416 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,066 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,010 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 466 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDI ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,970 

Unrecorded  912 

Assembly District 46

 28,738 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,807 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 FEDERAL

 511 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,135 

(79)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,056 

 12,460 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,836 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,060 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,386 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIHANA JOY GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PICCOLD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,765 

Unrecorded  1,291 

Page 5 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 47

 16,553 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,145 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 228 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,960 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,926 

 6,331 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,552 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 605 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 588 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ORTIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,089 

Unrecorded  837 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 48

 25,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,338 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 FEDERAL

 502 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,693 

(93)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,600 

 7,252 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,179 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,694 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 603 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ARON GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE REIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDY ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PANETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHALAM OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHULEN OVITS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITCHELL HADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOETI SLOMOVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIOME MEISEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FEINROCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ISLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSVI NASSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,816 

Unrecorded  1,784 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 49

 13,800 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 871 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 222 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,924 

(31)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,893 

 5,356 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,727 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 542 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 551 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,190 

Unrecorded  703 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 50

 33,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,140 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 FEDERAL

 1,141 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,590 

(103)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,487 

 21,060 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,726 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 542 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,738 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCI SHEENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 8 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHA MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 4 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY BERGSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,127 

Unrecorded  1,360 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 51

 18,883 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 959 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 FEDERAL

 367 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,254 

(45)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,209 

 11,695 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,900 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 338 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,672 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEGUIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCENROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA LAPIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,624 

Unrecorded  585 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 52

 49,133 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,623 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 341 FEDERAL

 1,101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,213 

(341)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,872 

 37,710 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,385 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 440 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,590 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM SHPEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA ELISABETH KRENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BODDY SEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDI WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON B. FELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANI YOSWEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRET GURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIBELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE G FLUERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,182 

Unrecorded  690 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 53

 22,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 794 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,904 

(43)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,861 

 16,016 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,850 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 232 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,825 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALPHONSO DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE A. NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYZABETH LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,952 

Unrecorded  909 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 54

 14,103 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 610 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 332 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,065 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,045 

 10,916 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,888 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 171 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,568 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,552 

Unrecorded  493 

Assembly District 55

 17,347 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 870 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 360 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,586 

(9)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,577 

 16,047 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 819 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 96 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,145 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,121 

Unrecorded  456 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 56

 26,489 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,343 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 FEDERAL

 664 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,532 

(36)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,496 

 21,537 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,170 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 149 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,098 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 HARRY TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH CONDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH JOSEPH JENKIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIRA MELEER- COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN K SHEARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,983 

Unrecorded  513 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 57

 36,799 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 FEDERAL

 979 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,048 

(96)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,952 

 28,187 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,126 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 220 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,755 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMY RAMEAU (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKY BOCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEGEL LA BORDE (WRITE-IN)

 4 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,329 

Unrecorded  623 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 58

 23,090 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,210 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 237 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,558 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,537 

 22,055 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,115 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 155 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 740 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS BORDIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,076 

Unrecorded  461 

Assembly District 59

 28,032 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,311 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 318 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,683 

(22)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,661 

 18,307 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,238 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 776 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 692 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,021 

Unrecorded  640 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 60

 19,015 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 262 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,285 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,278 

 17,615 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,397 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 136 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 529 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYNNE GRAYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAWALEE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,690 

Unrecorded  588 

Assembly District 61

 4 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4 

 0 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 0 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 4 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  4 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Assembly District 64

 7,013 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 466 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,611 

(22)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,589 

 3,544 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,912 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 325 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 596 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,385 

Unrecorded  204 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 529,272 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31,172 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,424 FEDERAL

 10,712 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  572,595 

(1,424)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  571,171 

 344,530 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 131,464 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 11,078 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 67,536 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHPEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSO DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY RAMEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA ELISABETH KRENT (WRITE-IN)

 18 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE E. VERDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DUPRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BODDY SEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDI ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIHANA JOY GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYNNE GRAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDI WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON B. FELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COASKEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN HENRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCI SHEENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGHLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAIDA G MILWURM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE REIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH CONDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDY ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HAWARD KUNSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANI YOSWEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDEDIAH HARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SAIBFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEGUIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCENROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PANETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH JOSEPH JENKIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 15 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATITICIA A. JENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERANCE M. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE A. NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKY BOCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRET GURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ORTIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYZABETH LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIRA MELEER- COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHALAM OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHULEN OVITS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIBELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITCHELL HADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOETI SLOMOVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHA MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS BORDIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 NAFTALI INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEGEL LA BORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAWALEE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY ARNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MONGAATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN K SHEARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 30 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIOME MEISEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FEINROCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ISLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA LAPIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE G FLUERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY BERGSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSVI NASSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GARBARD (WRITE-IN)

 281 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PICCOLD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:49:21AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 YITZKHOK MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 7 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  555,171 

Unrecorded  16,000 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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